ROBUST MARKETING SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office:- Sai Hira, Survey No. 93, Mundhwa, Pune – 411036, Maharashtra Telephone: 020-66458230 || Email ID: robustmumbai@yahoo.com CIN: U65990PN1994PTC222715|| website: www.rmspl.co.in

22nd March 2024

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited. Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited. 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take this information on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Robust Marketing Services Private Limited

melita

Sailesh Chimanlal Mehta Director DIN: 00128204 Encl.: As above

CC.: Deepak Fertilisers and Petrochemicals Corporation Limited Reg. Add.: Sai Hira, Survey No. 93, Mundhwa, Pune MH 411036 IN

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Deepak Fertilisers and Petrochemicals Corporation Limited		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Robust Marketing Services Private Limited		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of :			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	1,09,44,301 -	8.6696%	8.6696% -
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,09,44,301	8.6696%	8.6696%

Details of acquisition / sale a) Shares carrying voting rights	21 000	0.0246%	0.0246%
acquired/sold	31,000	0.024070	0.0240 /0
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	-		
equity shares		_	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	_	
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) acquired/ sold	-		-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/			
released by the acquirer			
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	31,000	0.0246%	0.0246%
After the acquisition / sale , holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,09,75,301	8.6941%	8.6941%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the	-	-	-
acquirer to receive shares carrying	-	5	-
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,09,75,301	8.6941%	8.6941%
6. Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Acquired from	open market	
market/ off-market / public issue /			
rights issue / preferential allotment /			
inter-se transfer, etc.)			
7. Date of acquisition / sale of share/ VR	Date of Acquis	sition: 20-03-20	24
or date of receipt of intimation of			
allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable.			
8. Equity share capital / total voting	12,62,37,825 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		
capital of the TC before the said			

acquisition/ sale	
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	12,62,37,825 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	12,62,37,825 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital has been taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants (if any) into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For, Robust Marketing Services Private Limited

Sailesh Chimanlal Mehta

Sailesh Chimanlal Mehta Director DIN: 00128204

Place: Pune Date: 22-03-2024